CERTIFICATE OF GUARANTEE

Expand Your Eclipse Warranty At A Great Price!

ALL-WEATHER ASSURANCE PLAN



LIPSE

SHADING

E

Sometimes, thing can happen that are out of our control. Prepare for the unexpected, with the addition of the Eclipse *All-Weather Assurance Plan* - an extention of our Platinum PLUS warranty that includes protection from even the harshest elements.

AWNINGS:

The All-Weather Assurance Plan covers 100% of awning frame damage due to weather, for five (5) years, to the original owner. This plan also completely covers fabric replacement due to damage for one (1) year, and lets you replace your awning fabric for the remaining four (4) years of your coverage period at 50% off! It also covers your awning accessories - anything attached to the awning **at the time of original purchase**.

Enjoy your Eclipse Shading investment with no worries!

Dealers, please complete the attached registration form and return to Eclipse







Protects Against Weather Damage for Five Full Years

HOW WE WILL SERVICE YOUR PRODUCT

All Claims for product replacement must be made to, and performed by an authorized Eclipse Shading dealer.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Intentional damage or misuse:

Eclipse Shading is not responsible to cover the cost of damage due to vandalism, misuse, or intentional abuse.

Modified components:

Any modification of the original manufacturers' parts and product will void this plan.

Labor and shipping costs excluded:

This plan does not cover labor costs supplied by your dealer, nor does it cover the cost of shipping replacement parts and products.

NON-TRANSFERABLE AND NON-REFUNDABLE

This Plan is void if the unit is sold, serviced, or repaired by any unauthorized dealer or service outlet. In that event, the Purchaser shall defend, indemnify, and hold Eclipse Shading Harmless against all claims, suits, proceedings, lossess, liabilities, and damages (including costs, expenses, and resonable attorneys' fees) asserted by third parties against the Purchaser that arise out of any act or omission that constitutes a breach of Purchaser's standard or extended warranties hereunder.

Purchase of the All-Weather Assurance Plan is non-refundable.

PLAN COVERAGE PERIOD

This fully executed plan covers your awning as described within this document for a period of five (5) years (60 months) from the date your dealer places the order with Eclipse Shading. After this date, this plan expires.

Nothing in this warranty shall be construed to invalidate, impair or supersede any existing manufacturers' warranties.

FOR DEALERS ONLY	
Purchaser Name:	Email:
Address:	
Authorized Dealer:	
Date of Purchase:	_ Eclipse Shading Awning Model:
Expiration Date (Add 60 months to	purchase date):
[] Also purchased the Platinum Pr	otection PLUS Plan (a requirement to purchase this Plan)
[] I understand that for coverage v owner's care & maintenance instruc	rith this warranty, I must follow the product use guidelines as listed in m tions





All-Weather Assurance Plan Extended Frame and Fabric Coverage, Related to Weather Damage

The *All-Weather Assurance Plan* supplements the limited warranty provided with the purchase of your Eclipse Shading System, thereby, extending the Platinum PLUS warranty to include protection from even the harshest elements.

The *All-Weather Assurance Plan* covers 100% of the awning frame against damage due to weather, for five years from date of your awning purchase with no pro-rating. For coverage with this warranty, you must follow your owner's care & maintenance instructions.

This plan allows you to replace your fabric free if it succumbs to damage <u>during the first year after purchase</u>, and lets you replace your awning fabric for *any* reason (weather damage or even just because you want to) for the remaining four years of your coverage period at the reduced price of 50% off MSRP!

COVERAGE

The *All-Weather Assurance Plan* added to your purchase of Platinum Protection PLUS for \$269 per unit.

The *All-Weather Assurance Plan* also includes your awning accessories (attached to the awning at the time of original purchase).

*The All-Weather Assurance Plan is nontransferable, requires the purchase of Platinum Protection PLUS, and must be purchased at the time of order.

PLAN EXCLUSIONS

LIMITED LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

Eclipse Shading will not be liable for any consequential or incidental damages or injuries arising from an alleged breach of this within limited warranty.

Eclipse Shading assumes no liability for damage to the awning system and/or component parts caused by faulty installation, reinstallation, service, or failure to adhere to putch requirements, as set forth in the OEM and/or Eclipse Shading installation manual. Eclipse Shading is not responsible for damage to any structure to which the awning is installed or attached or to property or items located above, below, or near the awning. Further, this warranty is void if the awning is sold, serviced, or repaired by any unauthorized dealer or service outlet. Purchaser shall defend, indemnify, and hold Eclipse Shading harmless against all claims, suits, proceedings, losses, liabilities, and damages (including costs, expenses, and reasonable attorneys; fees) asserted by third parties against the Purchaser that arise out of any act of omission that constitutes a breach of Purchaser's warranties hereunder.

ADDITIONAL EXCLUSIONS

Eclipse Shading is ot responsible to cover the cost of damage due to vandalism, neglect, improper use or neglect of care (or a combination of the foregoing), dents, scratches, degradation due to salt corrosion (within 1 mile of the ocean) such as oxidation, rust, chipping, or peeling of paint finish, or weathering occurring from normal use, or wear and tear (on all related products). Eclipse Shading also does not guarantee the performance fo the unit if the components are modified in any way by the dealer or the home/business owner.

*The All-Weather Assurance Plan does not cover service labor costs, shipping of replacement components or other related expenses supplied by your dealer.

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING ECLIPSE!

v.6.24